
Initials Name Surname Organisation/Department Postal Address Contact Details Email
P Philimon Sindane Relocation of house A1 078 103 2450

S Selina Sindane Relocation of house A2 076 589 6869

LP Lucas P Mahlangu Relocation of house A3 082 532 4184 / 074 125 1832

JJ Johannes J Nkambule Relocation of house A4 072 716 7720

VC Vusi C Sindane Relocation of house B1 083 597 9945

TA Tununu A Malaza Relocation of house B2 079 217 3239

N Namyani Mhlanga Relocation of house B3 No  cell number

V Vusi Msibi Relocation of house B4 No  cell number

FM Frans M Sindane Relocation of house C1 083 597 9945

AJ Aaron J Sindane Relocation of house C2 072 733 7043

S Soloman Maredi Relocation of house C3 071 765 0973

CP Chirstina P Mthethwa Relocation of house C4 076 900 7401

VM Vusi M Sekwane Relocation of house C5 076 633 8740

S Sipho Malinga Relocation of house C6 071 592 6590

SS Siphiwe S Mphuti Relocation of house C7 No cell number

SJ Sunboy J Mphuti Relocation of house C7 No cell number

RS Ramaselo S Mphuti Relocation of house C8 082 069 1127

A Alfred Maseko Relocation of house D1 072 406 4825

JJ July J Sithole Relocation of house D2 079 259 6897

E Emma Mahlangu Relocation of house D3 072 837 7260

HB Hendrick B Mahlangu Relocation of house D4 072 837 7260

PJ Petrus J Skosana Relocation of house D5 079 238 0357

SM Sibongile M Mahlangu Relocation of house D6 072 480 2568

JM Jan M Mthimunye Relocation of house D7 073 230 7399

M Moses Mahlangu Relocation of house E1 No cell number

N Nomaswazi Mtshweni Relocation of house E2 079 943 1978

K Khabo Mahlangu Relocation of house E3 076 875 0603

N Nelisiwe Sekwane Relocation of house E4 No cell number

R Roman Mathebula Relocation of house E5 079 109 8358

PS Precious S Nkumphila Relocation of house E6 074 932 8719

S Sarah Mahlangu Relocation of house E7 076 659 5692

E Elias Nhlapho Relocation of house E8 072 065 6770

D David Khoza Relocation of house E9 No cell number

Emakhazeni Local Municipality: 

Municipal Manager P O Box 17, Emakhazeni, 1100 013 253 7600 municipality@emakhazeni.co.za

mailto:municipality@emakhazeni.co.za


M Maria Kambula Emakhazeni LM: Ward Councillor P O Box 9, Wonderfontein, 1101 076 570 8433 tshabalaek@emakhazeni.gov.za

M Magret Skosana Nkangala District Municipality P O Box 431, Middelburg, 1050 013 249 2000 skosanamm@nkangaladm.gov.za

J Joanne Yawitch

Department of Environmental 

Affairs Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Tel: 012 310 3665

Fax: 012 322 2602 jawitch@deat.gov.za

C P Mashaba

Department of Water Affairs and 

Sanitation

Corner of Shurink and Rossouw, 

Lydenburg 013 235 4206 mashabaC2@dws.gov.za

P Paul Meulenbeld

Department of Water Affairs and 

Sanitation Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001 012 336 7500 MeulenbeldP@dws.gov.za

D Dineo Tswai MDARDLEA

Cnr Rosemead & Ryna Str, 

Witbank, 1035 Tel: 013 692 7934 dtswai@mpg.gov.za

Dr. A Anne-Marie de Lange MDARDLEA - Agriculture

Private Bag X11219, Nelspruit, 

1200

Cell: 083 631 3441

Tel: 013759 4069 adelange@mpg.gov.za

J Johan Eksteen

MTPA: Biodiversity and 

Conservation 

Private Bag X11338, Nelspruit, 

1200

Tel: 013 759 5510/ 5472

Fax: 013 752 7012

013 755 3928 johan@mtpa.co.za

J Judas Nkosi

Wonderfontein Community 

Association (WCA) P O Box 497, Belfast 1100

Tel: 013 253 1522

Fax: 013 253 1504

Cell: 073 086 4594

SAHRIS

South African Heritage Resources 

Agency www.sahra.co.za

J Jan Oliver SANRAL

012 426 69242

083 283 6083 oliverj@nra.co.za

A Angus Burns Ekangala Grassland Trust P O Box 21106, Newcastle, 2940 084 750 3039 egtprojects@telkomsa.net

Dr. K Koos Pretorius

Escarpment Environment 

Protection Group P O Box 201, Belfast, 1100

013 253 0051

083 986 4400 d.zoekop@lando.co.za

K Kevin McCann Highlands Crane Group

Tel: 033 332 750

Cell: 083 447 0657 mccrane@iafrica.com

J Dini

SANBI:

Working for Wetlands

Private Bag X101

Pretoria, 0001

Tel: 012 843 5000

Fax: 012 804 3211 info@sanbi.org

G Geoff Cowan

South African Wetland 

Conservation Programme Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Tel: 012 310 3701

Fax: 012 322 2682 nat_geof@ozone.pwv.gov.za

U Ursala Franke Endangered Wildlife Trust

PostNet Suite #1791

Privat Bag X9013

Ermelo, 2350

Tel: 017 811 2817

Fax: 086 589 2532

Cell: 083 332 8859 ursulaf@ewt.gov.za

F Freyni du Toit

Grassland Society of Southern 

Africa

Tel: 033 390 3113

Cell: 083 256 7202 admin@grassland.org.za
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Wildlife and Environment Society 

of South Africa (WESSA) P O Box 435, Ferndale, 2160

Tel: 011 462 5663

Fax: 011 462 8364 info@wessanorth.co.za

C Carolyn Ashene-VerdoornBirdlife South Africa P O Box 515, Randburg, 2125

011 789 112

082 766 8333

Fax: 011 789 5188 advocacy@birdlife.org.za

J Johan van der Bijl Exxaro - Project Manager Rodger Dyason Road, Pretoria 073 347 4452 johan.vanderbijl@exxaro.com

I Igna Dougal Exxaro - Environmentalist Rodger Dyason Road, Pretoria 083 259 5822 igna.dougal@exxaro.com

J John Thom Exxaro - Construction Manager Rodger Dyason Road, Pretoria 082 338 8980 john.thom@exxaro.com

E Eric Mdlalose Exxaro eric.mdlalose@exxaro.com

F Fieke de Jong GCS fiekedj@gcs-sa.biz

A Alexandra Konstantinidi GCS alexandrak@gcs-sa.biz

S Sicelo Myeni Exxaro Rodger Dyason Road, Pretoria 083 457 8971 sicelo.myeni@exxaro.com

T Tarryn Dale GCS - Environmental Consultant Rodger Dyason Road, Pretoria 011 803 5726 tarryn@gcs-sa.biz

H Happy Khoza Department of Human SettlementsGovernment Complex, Nelspruit 072 177 9859 hvkhoza@mpg.gov.za

GL Gert L Roos

Seekop Trust - adjacent 

landowner P O Box 60, Wonderfontein, 1101

013 253 1078

083 2284653 glroos@gmail.com

J Johan van Aardt

Transnet Ltd - Adjacent 

landowner P O Box 72501, Parkview, 2122 083 282 6317 johan.vanaardt@transnet.net

J Johannes Sekwane

Zoekop Farmers Trust - Adjacent 

Landowner - Ptn 11 of Zoekop 426 

JS

013 253 1409

071 771 5314

E Edward van Deventer

Adjacent Land Owner

Rem of portion 1 of Rietvalley 387 

JS 083 631 4955 edwarddeventer@gmail.com
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